Incident Date Report Number

1/30/2025

1/30/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025

1/30/2025
1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025
1/30/2025

1/30/2025
1/30/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
1700 BLOCK GOLF RD
3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
1200 BLOCK GOLF RD
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL

DR

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

N MILWAUKEE AVE / E
DUNDEE RD

N MILWAUKEE AVE / E
DUNDEE RD

2200 BLOCK WING ST

1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE
ST

FULLE/WREN
FULLE/BLUEBIRD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/3/2025 4:00:08 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/30/2025 APPROX LOC: 2304 FULLE TRAFFIC STOP
ST
1/30/2025 4200 BLOCK PEACOCK CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2025 3800 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2025 RMP25-000227 2100 BLOCK HICKS RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2025 3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
AVE
1/30/2025 3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
AVE
1/30/2025 3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PUBLIC SERVICE
AVE
1/30/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
1/30/2025 RMP25-000228 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2025 1700 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/30/2025 RMP25-000229 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2025 4700 BLOCK EUCLID AVE AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/30/2025 2600 BLOCK DOVE ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/30/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
1/30/2025 RMP25-000230 ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL ACCIDENT CITATION ISSUED
HILL DR
1/30/2025 3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
1/30/2025 RMP25-000231 3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/30/2025 RMP25-000232 4700 BLOCK BURR OAK HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
Cil
1/30/2025 RMP25-000233 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
1/30/2025 5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE = AMBULANCE CALL
RD

2/3/2025 4:00:08 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025

1/30/2025
1/30/2025

RMP25-000234

RMP25-000235

3900 BLOCK EAGLE LN
3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

62/53

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

0 BLOCK FALMOUTH ON
OXFORD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4800 BLOCK RHIANNON
CT

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

AMBULANCE CALL

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP
UNWANTED SUBJECT
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

BURGLARY

CODE 2

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/3/2025 4:00:08 PM



